
SACRED HEART CHURCH  
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3882 Main St, Niagara Falls, ON L2G 6B6 
Constructed 1924 

Diocese of St. Catharines 
His Excellency, Gerard Bergie, D.D. 

Bishop of St. Catharines 
 

 
Liturgical Schedule 

Mass: Saturday 5 p.m., Sunday 11 a.m.,  
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday 8 a.m., Thursday 7 p.m., Friday 8 a.m. 

Confessions: Thirty minutes before each Mass 
Baptisms: Sundays 12:00 p.m. Contact the parish at least one month in 

advance.  Preparation is required. 
Weddings: On any day except Sunday. Contact the parish at least six 

months in advance.  Preparation course required. 
 

Pastor: Father Stuart MacDonald, JCL 
Telephone            Email 
905-295-4455       pastor@sacredheartniagarafalls.com 
 

In Residence: Fr. Jean-Bosco Iyamuremye 
Deacon: Mr. Anthony Calaycay 

 

Secretary/Bookkeeper: Tina Bruzzese 
Office Hours: Tuesdays and Fridays 9 a.m. – 12 p.m. 

office@sacredheartniagarafalls.com 
 

 

If you wish to make an online donation, it may be done by e-transfer on your bank’s 
website using the email address: donation@sacredheartniagarafalls.com 

mailto:pastor@sacredheartniagarafalls.com
mailto:office@sacredheartniagarafalls.com
mailto:donation@sacredheartniagarafalls.com


Sunday, July 28, 2024 
17th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 
Mass Schedule 

Masses at St. Joseph’s 
3718 Netherby Road, Stevensville Intention Requested by 

Masses at Sacred Heart 
Monday, July 29 

Sts. Martha, Mary, & Lazarus 
8 a.m.: Jesse & Remie Santos 

(rescheduled from July 8) 
Anthony & Tes Calaycay 

Tuesday, July 30 8 a.m.: +Bernard Lim 
(rescheduled from July 10) Mandy & Zaida Agbay 

Wednesday, July 31 
St. Ignatius of Loyola 

8 a.m.: Deacon Anthony & 
Tes Calaycay 

(rescheduled from July 9) 
David & Irene Albers 

Thursday, August 1 
St. Alphonsus Liguori 

7 p.m.: +Syl & Audrey 
MacDonald Fr. Stuart 

Friday, August 2 
First Friday 

8 a.m.: Richard & Agnes 
Sekutowski 

NO Holy Hour 
David & Carol Whitty 

Saturday, August 3 
First Saturday 

8 a.m.: NO MASS  
5 p.m.: +Gerry Haymes Trudy Miszk 

Sunday, August 4 
18th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

9 a.m.: Selwyn Rodrigues Olive Rodrigues 
11 a.m.: +Carmen Malina -- 

Monday, August 5 8 a.m.: Luisa & Ray Vella family 
Tuesday, August 6 

Transfiguration of the Lord 8 a.m.: +Joseph Barnyai Susanne Taras 

Wednesday, August 7 8 a.m.: +Valentine Narine Lee family 
Thursday, August 8 

St. Dominic 
7 p.m.: Richard & Agnes 

Sekutowski David & Carol Whitty 

Friday, August 9 
St. Teresa Benedicta of the 

Cross 
8 a.m.: +Paul Brennan David & Carole Whitty 

Saturday, August 10 
St. Lawrence 

8 a.m.: Monique Galarneau-
Mercier Frank & Susan Di Bartolomeo 

5 p.m.: +Ruth Manlucu Manuel Manlucu 
Sunday, August 11 

19th Sunday in Ordinary Time 
9 a.m.: +Diane Rame Gary Rame 
11 a.m.: pro populo  

Monday, August 12 8 a.m.: Patricia Girgenti David & Carole Whitty 
Tuesday, August 13 8 a.m.: David &  Carol Whitty Guy & Pat Girgenti 



Wednesday, August 14 
St. Maximilian Kolbe 8 a.m.: Patricia Girgenti David & Carole Whitty 

Thursday, August 15 
SOLEMNITY OF THE 

ASSUMPTION OF THE BVM 

7 p.m.: Sisters of the Sacred 
Heart Ryan & Kim Watt 

Friday, August 16 8 a.m.: Holy Souls Lee family 

Saturday, August 17 8 a.m.: +Ron Bryant Susanne Taras 
5 p.m.: Ina Cynthia Elsie Chang 

Sunday, August 18 
20th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

9 a.m.: +Giuseppe & Maria Di 
Bartolomeo Frank & Susan Di Bartolomeo 

11 a.m.: pro populo  
Monday, August 19 8 a.m.: +Audrey Mignell Art Mignelli 
Tuesday, August 20 

St. Bernard 8 a.m.: Cherie Everett Gail Bailey 

Wednesday, August 21 
St. Pius X 8 a.m.: Don Taddeo Carmelina Giaci 

Thursday, August 22 
Queenship of the BVM 7 p.m.: in thanksgiving  

Friday, August 23 
St. Rose of Lima 8 a.m.: +Pedro Castro family 

Saturday, August 24 
St. Bartholomew 

8 a.m.: +Edward Kwolek & 
+Jozef Zelek Jose & Stephanie Kafie 

5 p.m.: Holy  Souls Richard & Loretta 
Sunday, August 25 

21st Sunday in Ordinary Time 
9 a.m.: Marek & Teresa Richard & Agnes Sekutowski 

11 a.m.: pro populo  

Monday, August 26 8 a.m.: Richard & Agnes 
Sekutowski David & Carol Whitty 

Tuesday, August 27 
St. Monica 

8 a.m.: +Herman & Eleanor 
Brown Phil & Marlene Scordino 

Wednesday, August 28 
St. Augustine 8 a.m.: +Gerry Haymes Don & Toni Taddeo 

Thursday, August 29 
The Passion of St. John the 

Baptist 
7 p.m.: Patty Lafrancois Guy & Pat Girgenti 

Friday, August 30 8 a.m.: +Joseph Barnyai Susanne Taras 

Saturday, August 31 
8 a.m.: +Patricia Schiratti Phil & Marlene Scordino 

5 p.m.: Miszk family Trudy Miszk 
Sunday, September 1 

22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 
9 a.m.: +Virginia McLaughlin Gary Rame 

11 a.m.: pro populo  



Monday, September 2 
Labour Day 8 a.m.:  +Pietro Barbisan Amabile Barbisan 

Tuesday, September 3 
St. Gregory the Great 8 a.m.: Fr. Stuart Taras family 

Wednesday, September 4 8 a.m.: Mothers Group Susanne Taras 
Thursday, September 5 7 p.m.: +Joseph Barnyai Susanne Taras 

Friday, September 6 
First Friday 

8 a.m.: for vocations. 
8:30 a.m.: Holy Hour  

Saturday, September 7 
First Saturday 

8 a.m.: +Ron Bryant friends 
5 p.m.: +Brown Family Phil & Marlene Scordino 

Sunday, September 8 
23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

9 a.m.: pro populo  
11 a.m.: +Audrey Mignelli Don & Toni Taddeo 

 
 

 

Weekly Offering 
June 30: $1416. (48 donors); July 7: $883. (42); July 14: $1640. (42); July 21: $1045. (35) 

 
Coming Up 

August 3/4:  Annual World Mission collection:   Envelopes are located in the vestibule of the 
church. 
 

August 10/11: Knights of Columbus Roses for Life: The knights will be in the vestibule selling 
rose lapel ornaments. The money raised will support pro-life causes. 
 

August 15: Solemnity of the Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary: A solemn Mass will be 
celebrated at 7 p.m. Please plan on attending to honour our Heavenly Mother on this, her most 
important feast day. 
 

August 17/18: Annual Mission Appeal: Fr. Frank Wagner, CSC, will preach at all masses to raise 
money for the missions of the Holy Cross Fathers throughout the world. 
 

Preparing for our Centenary 
The 100th anniversary of our church is an important milestone that needs to be commemorated 
appropriately. The air conditioning is a worthwhile addition. Generous people have already 
furnished vestments and altar furnishings, candelabra, a paschal candle stand, and even a 
beautiful new outdoor sign highlighting this special occasion.  Since the bishop will be 
consecrating the church at our anniversary celebration, a new altar has been installed with a 
proper stone mensa required by the law of the church. Parishioners have already pledged to fund 
the wall sconces, which will be needed to mark the places where the bishop will anoint the walls. 
Many people have complimented the look of the new walls and paintings in the sanctuary.  To 
complement all this, painting of the window frames to highlight and match the stained-glass 
windows will begin in the next couple of weeks.  It is also my hope that the wood panelling in the 
sanctuary can be removed and the walls painted to match the window frames, highlighting the 
beautiful crucifix above the tabernacle.  


